

## MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Helping Build Mississippi
P. O. BOX 1640, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

December 6, 1982

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director

Dear Mr. Denton:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

Units 1 and 2

Docket Nos. 50-416 and 50-417

License No. NPF-13 File 0260/15601 EOF Status AECM-82/587

This letter is in response to a request for information on the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) Emergency Operations Facility (EOF) from Mr. Dean Houston of your staff.

Construction on the permanent EOF began in August, 1981. The structure has been completed and will be used in the next emergency preparedness exercise which is scheduled to begin January 26, 1983. Information regarding this facility, as well as the interim EOF which was used in the past, is contained in two previous submittals: AECM-81/25, dated April 8, 1982, and AECM-82/112, dated April 27, 1982.

If you need additional information, please let me know.

Yours truly,

L. F. Dale

Manager of Nuclear Services

Ca Thelandor for

8001

PBB/LRM/JDR: sap

cc: Mr. N. L. Stampley

Mr. R. B. McGehee

Mr. T. B. Conner

Mr. G. B. Taylor

(Continued on Next Page)

8212090104 821206 CF ADDCK 05000416 F PDR

## MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Mr. Richard C. DeYoung, Director Office of Inspection & Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. J. P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator Office of Inspection and Enforcement U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 3100 Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Mr. A. Schwence: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Licensing 7920 Norfolk Avenue Bethesda, Maryland 20014